
Official Box Score - Final
Portland St. at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Portland St. 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 8

Arizona State 5 0 0 1 0 5 11 15 2 7

Win: Lauppe,Meika (2-0) Loss: Pantoja,Giselle (0-1) Save: None.

Portland St. 5 (2-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Johnson,Grace 2B 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6  Lutz,Breanna 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
18  Orozco,Nichole LF 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
21  Martinez,Mia 3B 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4
33 Llamas,Sierra DH 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2  Harris,Alison C 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
13  Carsley,Abby (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

40 Benson,Jolee CF 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Toney,Gracie RF 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
1  Coombs,Jacobi SS 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1
4  Pantoja,Giselle P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7  Walters,Gracie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 5 9 5 3 4 18 6 1 8

BATTING

3B: Harris (off Silva).

HR: Toney (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Silva)

TB: Harris 3; Toney 4. SH: Lutz.

Team RISP: 4-11.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Martinez, Benson).

Arizona State 11 (5-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

44 Windle,Tanya LF 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
17  Schepp,Emily C 4 2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
12  Chester,Katie (1B) DH 3 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
19  Shull,Corie (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Mejia,Ashleigh RF 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
1  Motroni,Avery (PH/DH) 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

42 Pond,Kaylee CF 3 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4  Roberts,JazMarie SS 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Swan,Samantha 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Brown,Ryan (PH/DH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Acuna,Yannixa (PH/RF) 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0  Lewis,Nehanda 2B 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
33 Avila,Yazzy (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
49 Ulrich,Brooklyn (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

31  Roberts,Millie 3B 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2
11  Piwowar,Brooke (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Silva,Aissa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
27 Lauppe,Meika (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 29 11 15 10 4 2 21 4 2 7

BATTING

2B: Schepp (off Pantoja); Acuna (off Pantoja); Mejia (off Pantoja); Roberts (off
Pantoja).

HR: Pond (6th, 1 out, RBI off Walters); Windle (6th, 0 out, RBI off Pantoja)

TB: Schepp 4; Acuna 3; Mejia 2; Roberts 2; Pond 5; Windle 4. 2-Out RBI: Chester.
SF: Lewis. HBP: Roberts; Windle. GDP: Lewis; Roberts.

Team RISP: 6-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Schepp; Windle.

PSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Pantoja,Giselle (L) 5.0 12 9 9 4 1 29 23 119 57

7  Walters,Gracie (6) 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 7 6 16 12

Totals 6.0 15 11 11 4 2 36 29 135 69

WP: Pantoja. HB: Pantoja; Walters. SFA: Pantoja. Inher. Rnrs: Walters 1/1.

GO-FO: Pantoja 4-7; Walters 2-0.

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3  Silva,Aissa 3.1 7 5 5 3 1 20 16 72 45

27 Lauppe,Meika (W) (4.1) 3.2 2 0 0 0 3 14 14 56 43

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 3 4 34 30 128 88

Inher. Rnrs: Lauppe 0/1.

GO-FO: Silva 2-6; Lauppe 2-6.

Umpires: HP: Courtney Littledike; 1B: Mike Bartling; 2B: ; 3B: Donald Brown.

First Pitch:3:35 PM. Duration:2:37.

Attendance:1221

Weather:Temp: 78F
Littlewood Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Portland St. at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Portland St. 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 8

Arizona State 5 0 0 1 0 5 11 15 2 7

Portland St. starters:
8/2b/Johnson,Grace; 6/1b/Lutz,Breanna; 18/lf/Orozco,Nichole; 21/3b/Martinez,Mia; 33/dh/Llamas,Sierra; 2/c/Harris,Alison; 40/cf/Benson,Jolee;

24/rf/Toney,Gracie; 1/ss/Coombs,Jacobi; 4/p/Pantoja,Giselle;

Arizona State starters:
44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/c/Schepp,Emily; 12/dh/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 4/ss/Roberts,JazMarie;

32/1b/Swan,Samantha; 0/2b/Lewis,Nehanda; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 3/p/Silva,Aissa;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - PSU batting

Johnson,Grace singled to left field (3-2 KKBFFBB).

Lutz,Breanna sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Grace advanced to second base.

Orozco,Nichole singled to right field (1-2 KBFFF); Johnson,Grace advanced to third base.

Martinez,Mia lined out to second base (1-2 FKBF).

Llamas,Sierra grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Windle,Tanya hit by pitch (4-1 BBKBB).

Windle,Tanya stole second base.

Schepp,Emily singled to left field (3-2 BKBSB); Windle,Tanya advanced to third base.

Chester,Katie singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Windle,Tanya scored; Schepp,Emily advanced from first

base, scored on play and a fielding error by Orozco,Nichole (E7); Chester,Katie advanced to second base
on error.

ASU substitution: Shull,Corie pinch running for Chester,Katie.

Mejia,Ashleigh doubled down the right field line (2-1 BBK); Shull,Corie advanced to third base.

Pond,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Roberts,JazMarie doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Shull,Corie scored; Mejia,Ashleigh scored from
second base; Pond,Kaylee advanced from first base to third base.

Swan,Samantha fouled out to third base (1-0 B).

Lewis,Nehanda sacrifice fly to cf [PO: 8-8], RBI (1-2 BFK); Pond,Kaylee scored; Roberts,JazMarie out at 2B on

the play, cf, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 2 0 2

ASU 5 4 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - PSU batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Shull,Corie at dh, batting 3rd.

Harris,Alison walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Benson,Jolee flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 BK).

Toney,Gracie homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Harris,Alison scored from first base.

Coombs,Jacobi walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Johnson,Grace reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FK); Coombs,Jacobi out at second base, ss
unassisted.

Lutz,Breanna flied out to short (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie struck out swinging (0-2 SKK).

Windle,Tanya walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Schepp,Emily singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS); Windle,Tanya out at third base, lf to 3b; Schepp,Emily advanced to

second base on the throw.

Previous play at 3B is under review.

After further review, the runner at 3B is out.

Schepp,Emily advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Chester,Katie walked (3-2 FKFBBBB).

Mejia,Ashleigh flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 2 1 0 1

ASU 0 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - PSU batting

Orozco,Nichole walked (3-0 BBBB).

Martinez,Mia flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-2 KF).

Llamas,Sierra singled to shallow right field (0-0); Orozco,Nichole advanced to second base.

Harris,Alison tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Orozco,Nichole scored from second base; Llamas,Sierra

scored from first base.

Benson,Jolee singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Harris,Alison scored.

Toney,Gracie flied out to rf (2-1 FBB).

Coombs,Jacobi struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee infield singled to second base (2-2 BBKKFF).

Roberts,JazMarie lined into double play to third base [PO: 5-5] (2-0 BB); Pond,Kaylee out at 1B on the play, 3b, in
a double play.

ASU substitution: Brown,Ryan pinch hitting for Swan,Samantha.

Brown,Ryan singled to left field (2-2 BKBS).

Brown,Ryan out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 3 3 0 1

ASU 0 2 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - PSU batting

ASU position change: Chester,Katie now playing 1b from dh

ASU position change: Brown,Ryan remains in the game at dh

Johnson,Grace singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BF); Johnson,Grace advanced from to second base on play and a
throwing error by Silva,Aissa (E1).

Lutz,Breanna flied out to lf (1-2 KBK).

ASU pitching change: Lauppe,Meika replaces Silva,Aissa.

Orozco,Nichole flied out to rf (0-2 KF).

Martinez,Mia fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Lewis,Nehanda grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Roberts,Millie singled to left field (0-0).

ASU substitution: Piwowar,Brooke pinch running for Roberts,Millie.

Windle,Tanya reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BSBK); Piwowar,Brooke advanced to second
base.

Schepp,Emily flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Chester,Katie singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Piwowar,Brooke scored from second base; Windle,Tanya
advanced from first base to third base.

ASU substitution: Motroni,Avery pinch hitting for Mejia,Ashleigh.

Motroni,Avery flied out to right center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 1 1 1

ASU 1 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - PSU batting

ASU position change: Motroni,Avery remains in the game at dh

ASU substitution: Swan,Samantha replaces Brown,Ryan at rf, batting 7th.

ASU substitution: Roberts,Millie replaces Piwowar,Brooke at 3b, batting 9th.

Llamas,Sierra flied out to first base (2-2 BKFFFFFBF).

Harris,Alison struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK).

Benson,Jolee flied out to the pitcher (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB).

ASU substitution: Acuna,Yannixa pinch hitting for Swan,Samantha.

Acuna,Yannixa doubled to right field (3-1 BKBB).

ASU substitution: Avila,Yazzy pinch hitting for Lewis,Nehanda.

Avila,Yazzy grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 0 0 0

ASU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - PSU batting

ASU position change: Acuna,Yannixa remains in the game at rf

ASU substitution: Lewis,Nehanda replaces Avila,Yazzy at 2b, batting 8th.

Toney,Gracie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Lewis,Nehanda (E4) (1-2 KKBF).

Coombs,Jacobi struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Johnson,Grace singled to short (0-2 KFF); Toney,Gracie advanced to second base.

Lutz,Breanna reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KFF); Toney,Gracie out at third base, p
to 3b; Johnson,Grace advanced to second base.

Orozco,Nichole singled to right field (0-1 K); Johnson,Grace advanced to third base; Lutz,Breanna advanced to
second base.

Martinez,Mia flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Windle,Tanya homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Roberts,Millie scored from first base.

Schepp,Emily doubled to deep left field (2-1 FBB).

PSU pitching change: Walters,Gracie replaces Pantoja,Giselle.

Schepp,Emily stole third base.

The previous play at 3B is under review.

The previous play at 3B is upheld.

Chester,Katie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

Motroni,Avery singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); Schepp,Emily scored.

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Motroni,Avery scored from first base.

Roberts,JazMarie hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Acuna,Yannixa infield singled to short (0-0); Roberts,JazMarie advanced to second base.

Lewis,Nehanda struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS).

Roberts,Millie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Roberts,JazMarie out at third base, ss to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 2 1 3

ASU 5 5 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - PSU batting

ASU defensive substitution: Ulrich,Brooklyn replaces Lewis,Nehanda at 2b

Llamas,Sierra grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

PSU substitution: Carsley,Abby pinch hitting for Harris,Alison.

Carsley,Abby struck out looking (2-2 BSKBFS).

Benson,Jolee flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Portland St. at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Portland St. 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 8

Arizona State 5 0 0 1 0 5 11 15 2 7

Portland St. starters:
8/2b/Johnson,Grace; 6/1b/Lutz,Breanna; 18/lf/Orozco,Nichole; 21/3b/Martinez,Mia; 33/dh/Llamas,Sierra; 2/c/Harris,Alison; 40/cf/Benson,Jolee;

24/rf/Toney,Gracie; 1/ss/Coombs,Jacobi; 4/p/Pantoja,Giselle;

Arizona State starters:
44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/c/Schepp,Emily; 12/dh/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 4/ss/Roberts,JazMarie;

32/1b/Swan,Samantha; 0/2b/Lewis,Nehanda; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 3/p/Silva,Aissa;

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Windle,Tanya hit by pitch (4-1 BBKBB).

Windle,Tanya stole second base.

Schepp,Emily singled to left field (3-2 BKBSB); Windle,Tanya advanced to third base.

Chester,Katie singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Windle,Tanya scored; Schepp,Emily advanced from first base, scored on play and a

fielding error by Orozco,Nichole (E7); Chester,Katie advanced to second base on error.

ASU substitution: Shull,Corie pinch running for Chester,Katie.

Mejia,Ashleigh doubled down the right field line (2-1 BBK); Shull,Corie advanced to third base.

Pond,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Roberts,JazMarie doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Shull,Corie scored; Mejia,Ashleigh scored from second base; Pond,Kaylee

advanced from first base to third base.

Swan,Samantha fouled out to third base (1-0 B).

Lewis,Nehanda sacrifice fly to cf [PO: 8-8], RBI (1-2 BFK); Pond,Kaylee scored; Roberts,JazMarie out at 2B on the play, cf, in a double play.

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - PSU batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Shull,Corie at dh, batting 3rd.

Harris,Alison walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Benson,Jolee flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 BK).

Toney,Gracie homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Harris,Alison scored from first base.

Coombs,Jacobi walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Johnson,Grace reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FK); Coombs,Jacobi out at second base, ss unassisted.

Lutz,Breanna flied out to short (0-0).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - PSU batting

Orozco,Nichole walked (3-0 BBBB).

Martinez,Mia flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-2 KF).



Llamas,Sierra singled to shallow right field (0-0); Orozco,Nichole advanced to second base.

Harris,Alison tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Orozco,Nichole scored from second base; Llamas,Sierra scored from first base.

Benson,Jolee singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Harris,Alison scored.

Toney,Gracie flied out to rf (2-1 FBB).

Coombs,Jacobi struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Lewis,Nehanda grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Roberts,Millie singled to left field (0-0).

ASU substitution: Piwowar,Brooke pinch running for Roberts,Millie.

Windle,Tanya reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BSBK); Piwowar,Brooke advanced to second base.

Schepp,Emily flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Chester,Katie singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Piwowar,Brooke scored from second base; Windle,Tanya advanced from first base to
third base.

ASU substitution: Motroni,Avery pinch hitting for Mejia,Ashleigh.

Motroni,Avery flied out to right center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Windle,Tanya homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Roberts,Millie scored from first base.

Schepp,Emily doubled to deep left field (2-1 FBB).

PSU pitching change: Walters,Gracie replaces Pantoja,Giselle.

Schepp,Emily stole third base.

The previous play at 3B is under review.

The previous play at 3B is upheld.

Chester,Katie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

Motroni,Avery singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); Schepp,Emily scored.

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Motroni,Avery scored from first base.

Roberts,JazMarie hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Acuna,Yannixa infield singled to short (0-0); Roberts,JazMarie advanced to second base.

Lewis,Nehanda struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS).

Roberts,Millie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Roberts,JazMarie out at third base, ss to 3b.

5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Portland St. at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Portland St. 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 8

Arizona State 5 0 0 1 0 5 11 15 2 7

PORTLAND ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Johnson, Grace 2b 4 0 3 0

2 #6 Lutz, Breanna 1b 3 0 0 0

3 #18 Orozco, Nichole lf 3 1 2 0

4 #21 Martinez, Mia 3b 4 0 0 0

5 #33 Llamas, Sierra dh 4 1 1 0

6 #13 Carsley, Abby
#2 Harris, Alison

PH 1

2

0

2

0

1

0

2

7 #40 Benson, Jolee cf 4 0 1 1

8 #24 Toney, Gracie rf 3 1 1 2

9 #1 Coombs, Jacobi ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 30 5 9 5
Runs 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
Hits 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
LOB 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 8

PSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Pantoja,Giselle (L) 5.0 12 9 9 4 1 29 23 119 57
7  Walters,Gracie (6) 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 7 6 16 12

Totals 6.0 15 11 11 4 2 36 29 135 69

WP: Pantoja. HB: Pantoja; Walters. SFA: Pantoja. Inher. Rnrs: Walters 1/1.

GO-FO: Pantoja 4-7; Walters 2-0.
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Portland St. at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Portland St. 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 8

Arizona State 5 0 0 1 0 5 11 15 2 7

ARIZONA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #44 Windle, Tanya lf 2 2 1 2

2 #17 Schepp, Emily c 4 2 3 0

3 #12 Chester, Katie
#19 Shull, Corie

1b 3

0

0

1

2

0

2

0

4 #1 Motroni, Avery
#24 Mejia, Ashleigh

dh 2

2

1

1

1

1

1

0

5 #42 Pond, Kaylee cf 3 2 2 2

6 #4 Roberts, JazMarie ss 3 0 1 2

7 #21 Acuna, Yannixa
#25 Brown, Ryan
#32 Swan, Samantha

rf 2

1

1

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

0

8 #49 Ulrich, Brooklyn
#33 Avila, Yazzy
#0 Lewis, Nehanda

2b 0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

9 #31 Roberts, Millie
#11 Piwowar, Brooke

3b 3

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

Totals 29 11 15 10
Runs 5 0 0 1 0 5 11
Hits 4 1 2 2 1 5 15
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 2 0 2 1 2 7

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3  Silva,Aissa 3.1 7 5 5 3 1 20 16 72 45
27 Lauppe,Meika (W) (4.1) 3.2 2 0 0 0 3 14 14 56 43

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 3 4 34 30 128 88

Inher. Rnrs: Lauppe 0/1.

GO-FO: Silva 2-6; Lauppe 2-6.
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